
3ffi<1 ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
.3fc:rfteJ fcm"ror/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3iofttr ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ 1JCf ~ ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

..) ..) 

~ lJCf ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
..) 

kl'{>ctcri<14M/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726) 
..) ' 

t-~ ~ tsj mrnr I NOTICE INVITING E-.{,;NDER 
... ~ /Dt.13.06.2024 

:l1ffi1 ~ {ll>?4~ cfi'r 3ffi ~ ~<F01ffiffiCi ~ ~ ffi"v $"-tsffdr 0fffi Jli<r1<'ll$<1'1 ~-~ ~fck;lli ~ cfi'r ~ g-1 On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.ff 
fclcRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

cft3-Tmlr, ql Qfl Qflft"l Jt :mro=r "ft. 12Q" QCf 1RS<T ~l'l(>IT :mro=r Jt q 1(1101Cfl(>l Cfi ~ ~ CflT 
..) -'" 

1. CflT4- CflT ~~/Title of work ~lfcR:c::!R I Replacement I extension of AC duct system at Bldg. No. 12A & Main Lab Buildings 
atVRC, VSSC 

qlQt!Qtlftl/ftlQJidi/lro210212024-25 ~ 13.06.2024 
2. $"-~~"ft. I E-Tender Notice No. VSSC/CMGIA02/0212024-25 Dated 13.06.2024 

~ Jt <tr dT$" 3i<r1Jil~<1 ~ I Estimate cost 
3. ~ 4.58 ~/Lakhs ..) 

put to tender 

4. CflT4- qu ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 2 (~/Two) ~I Months 
" 

5. 
~ -;JfJiT ufu {~) I Earnest money 

~9,160.00 
deposit (EMD) 

' \S I \3 'i ctl \S ~ <P't ~ I Period for ~ *4~Cf5'?0UI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'* <P't m11<1 I Receipt of ~'* <P1 ~ I Opening of 
downloading :~ 14.06.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs 15.06.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 26.06.2024 <P1 tenders: ~ 28.06.2024 em 
~I to~ 23.06.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.06.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 

' 
~ . 



2. tsftdr * ~ AA tc1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT Fai<hTlffiffirl.J ~rill CfiT qn Cf){01T ~/ The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfi".R 
SI.No. 

~Ia . 

a:ITc:!Note: . 

6ft/b. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ c)> SFf(1('1~Cf>{OI cfi'r ~ ~ c)> ~ 
~ CfiT ~ 6M cW~ ~ m<=r crsrr c)> ~ 
a:frtT 3 f<e<>1 ffi rll <rt :tm Cf>"T<IT CfiT :8 rlll'il \51 <rt ct> ~ * 
qn fct;m 0flaiT ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids . .., 
i. ~ ~ m. ~ ~ <fi'r '('lld'l(1 

~ '('lld'l(1 c)> 40% ~ Cf>'d'l' <T1' ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('tiT/or) 
ii .C'J ~ 'Cf>'T<!, ~ ~ ~ '('lld'l(1 }i lct>ffi (1 
'('lld'l(1~cF 60%~ Cf>'d'l' <T1' err/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ('tll/orf 
iii."(!CI) ~ m. ~ '('lld'l(1 ~ '('lld'l(1 

cF 80% ~ Cf>'d'l' <T1' err/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

a:ITc:/Note: 

~ ~ ft:tfitc:r ~/Documentary 
~ 

proof for the eligibility 
(m <J;"{ ~ fcl:;m ~/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)m .3fll:~rr c:rm ~l<-41"],ct1q ~ ~ 
~ ~ arfr qufrrr S1 Ji 10 I q"' cfi'r - " 
'71 Ji I \VI rl 'SfRi I 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) f.'Nfr 1:fT'fV:rr ~ art'r ri cfi'r ~ 
SIJiiOiq"' c)> 'fm.T ~ SIJiiOiq"' (W<=f 
err~~)~ 2<<rtlillf6QI 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ m ~ 3IT~r<r 6" ctl(il<rt Cf)('l<Tj m m m c)> ~frt>1q; c)> ~ 'Cf>'T<! <fi'r ~ 1 
.J " (.. 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR nature of work similar to the title of 
rwork. 

ii. fcl:>v dfQ'" Cf>"T<IT CF>P~~<r. ~c)> ctlt=rlRlct> ~ * 7% 'SfRi crt cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ~q;1,rl:fl ~err 
~ '('lld'l(1 t=m RCfi err 0flaiT ~. ~ ~ m ~ ~ <fi'r ~ ~ ~ cf;
SI'f('l(i~Cf){OI cfi'r ~ ~ RCfi cfi'r ;;rrt!l 

.J 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3G" -Cf)"{T{" lll fill Cf(1 ~ c)> ~ * Cf) lll1 f;a (1 m qr;rc:rrm <"ll i Cf><rt c)> ~ mn:r <rt6f" ~ 1 
.J - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ .31aR'a1Ur Cf>TliT cf;- ~ '('lldf/ App I ica bl e only tj'JQ"q) <1m ~ ~ ci ..:n~ Cf>{ o 1 ~ cfi'r 'SfRil 

~ " 
for Maintenance contract works - tj'JQ"q) '(1'2.IT Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ ci~Cf>{OI ~~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ * ci..:n~Cf)("l c:rm ~ m<:rr ~rc;:q) q;r WRlT<T1' <R ~ ~'f(ila\51 . ~ ~ ~ . 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO Cl~fli$C: ~ 513<rt<>ils fcti<rr 0IT tfCfi(1T 6"1 
~ ~ <fi'r m<:rr jq4Cf(1 acilfll$c * ~nt ~ 6"1 ~-~ c)> ~ ~ smR:rr ~rc;:q) ~ 
~~ ffi~?:s ct>T ~ 6"1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee . The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'f(ila;;rfl Cf>T 513<rt<'ll5 ~ ~ ~ faiRlCIICf>l{ Cf>T ~ ~ * tiT"'' <rt6f" err ~I faiRlCIICf>l{ 
~ ~ fcl:>v dfQ'" Cl'f(ila\51 ('l'"(=tf~"t::T(i" fc:l'mdT ~ fj,lllftl(1 fcl:>v ~~ ~ tiTliT dTliT fcl> ~ 
3flq~·~ Cf>T ~ <rt6f" ~ t in" ~ ~ CfiT \1': fci>m ~I 

2 



Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~m ~ m~ 3q;6Cf'("l tRY 1 'Jf fclfoiR\c;c: ~ ~ ~ ~ 0fJ1T ~. J1i?T nfrc: 0fJ1T I miU 
0fJ1T nfrc: I ffisrr ~. c:i'IQfiQflfi\ ~. f8'<l~ai(1q{JJ - 695 022 ~ am=!' tR' ~ Jt<T"lflfilrl ~ 

. c;qm 01lfr ~ ~ (<:IT) ~ 31a1fff~ ~ c;qm ~ ~ dTTW ~ ~ Jf 0fJ1T CfiTafr ~I ~ 
~ ~. ~ ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ (1Cfl ~ ~I ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ Jf mT 
~ t (=1T ~_m CfiT ~ 6r ~ <TlCfi<f!Cfi{Uj ~ 01'WdlT J1R' ~ foifclC\ICfil{l ~ ~ ~ cfi'r 
CfTCRfr fu-m c;qm ttCfi" I $ c4 ct?ifoi Cfi ~ Jf cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same wi ll be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Departni'ent 
b) ~ e>JTdT('1"1~ Jf ~ CfiT GJCIT Cfi{~C11c4 C!JiQfiQJi~ ~ CfiT QJiQfiC!Ji$ ~ 3mm" m'f01 I 
3C'<<FlJi m'f01 YvtlCfi{UI '>IJiiOiq~ 'liT ~ ~ cfi?; (ST~)!rntr vcf m ~ ~ (~~)l'h<R 
~~~ {>fq ~ ~ (~~)lerffiShq:c: vcr ~ fo:rt~~ m lJJiC!fiQJi$ ~ c;qm 
fclfoifec;c: ~.;> ~ ~ c;cmT 01lfr q;jj~Cfi{Uj '>lJiiUjq~ ~ CR'<TiT ~~ m'fOl/'>lJiiOiq~ ~- cfil 
~ ~lq 'JT$" foi<Rf ~ (1Cfl ~ ~ ~I .;> 
The MSME tanits claiming exempt ion of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q<6Cf<1 tRY 1 'Jf fclfoiR;c;c: ~ ~ .31R' ~ tR' N m, foiJiTur vcr 3f<TR'aroT m - ~. 
" .;> " . _,_ ~ -.+ ~fcl . ..,..,+..J;>r ~ .;> cuQfiQflfil, ~ q, Cfil<l <>1<1 <t1C'<IQ ~1('11 ..:nl~"' ' l 

Tenders will be,opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSt, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT JWr w.r.rr, ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ .31R' ~ CfiT m ~ ~. 3'1 m, foiJiTur vet 
3f<TR'aroT m ~ ~. qlQfiC!fl:fft, ~ ~ Cfit<lt<>~<J 'Jf, ~ (1Cfl ~ ~. ~ 1 ~ tfR:c <H ~ 
~. ~ ~ 01T<TiT ~I ~ ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ .3fR' ~ cnT 'liT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ o:r6T .;> cfiT ~ 6 ill ~ cnT ~ <1'R tR' 3"1 fqJCfirl ~ 01'WdlT I . (. 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Divis ion - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ c>JTdT(1"/~ 'Jf ~ CfiT GJCIT Cfi{~C1ic4 QJiQfiQJi$ ~ CfiT QJiQfiQJi$ ~ 3mm" m'f01 I 
3C\<l<OlJi m'f01 YvllCfi{OI '>IJiiOiq~ 'liT Yv1~Cfi{OI '>IJiiOiq.'l 3itR' ttU 5(6ft') Jf fffilrli<Tifll{ 3i<Tl'>IJilfU'l(1 ~ ">>fci 
~ ~ ~~ 3q<6Cfrl m'fOll'>lJiiOtq~ cfil ·~ ">>fci N m, ~ -cfcr 3f<TR'~ m-~. 
".;> " . f8 . .;> _,_ ( -.+~ ~-A-A-,.,-.,.~.,...+ .;> _,..........,+~ 

qjQfiQflfil, ~.'<'C1<TJ(1q{Ji q, Cfii<Oll<>t<l <t1 ,.,,qc.,1 <SI'1C'1<>1 con1 1<>1<-iC1 IC11<-i q-, 1 <'fm ~ tR' 'liT .::>'<1'<1 '11:'~ 

~ ~.;>~1 ~ ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ CfiT <"1'm ~ tR' m ~ ~ ~ ">>fci ~ o:r6T 
~ 6 ill ffTfli'r <1'R tR' faifcrcJ ~ cnT ~ ~ 01'Wd~TI 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or r(\Qistration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cfil 3ffc'1H ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfi{~C11~ foifclCIICfii{l cfil rl'hoilcf>l vcf C1 1f&lf\i;aq; 
M ~~I (1Cfioilchl vcf qjfU'lf\i;aq; M ~ ~ tR' JITdT ~ ficfra=rr I Ji("<li'hOi f$v ~I 
(1Cfioi~chl vcf qjfU'lf\i;aq; M ~ Ji("<li'h<Tl ~ c;'Rro1, foifclc;ICfil{ c;qm ~ f$v dfQ' ~'f(11~31l q:;r mm=r 

C'\ .... ..:> • (.. 

3 



~ * faifrafcrT f<t<:rr ~ 1 ~ 1:fl<TI dT<IT fcti" ~ ~ ~ ~ q:;)- 'ffi ~ <n«fr m % ~ 
m * 31fq'1Cfil{ Cf){ aT ~ 3-tf{ ~ ~ q:;)- 3-fTdt cfiT ~ f;<:r xriD=m" ~ fch<;rr ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr ~Fck;ICfil{1 q:;)-~ ~ er ~) q:;)-~ *· ~ ~ ~fcl<:<ICfil{1''cfir 
~ ~ ~ faifrafcrT c=rm (ict>cr{)cfi'J <At"4ict>Oi" ~ C\fuar mnr qrcr ~ 3ffi-~ ~lxr<=IT <f> 
~ 3-fTdt cfiT ~ cfi'J" ~I " 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'fifcl<:<ICfil{ cfiT ~ WW q:;)- ~~~>qJc:;Oi d'J'litr Jf Y~Clfd(i fch<:rr -aT'C!ml ~ 'ffi ~ IR, ~ 
'f1Wr 0f<AT Jf YRClfdti fch<:rr ~I ~ WW if;-~ f;<:r ~ ~ ~ R", fq"lct>fA q;r I~ ~r 
cfu mfi:;(:r if;- c=rt=r 6TIC\", ~ 1R ~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'f 2% G."{ 1R _m;m fo"1~~>qlc:;Oi d'J'litr ~ cfiT 
~ 61 ~ ~ 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order . 

•• 
10. ~ ~fcl<:<Jct>l{, ~fclc:;Jci ~ ~ * ~. dJCf foitx!Cfi, fi'1Q<AJ1'1 1 m. fi'lt!<A~ 1 N m. 

,., ~ ~ 'fcl .. .,~ ~ ~ . fl~ ~ . ,.,~ ~ . "fo"1 ~ -++ ~ ~,........,..,.. -+-fii(!JOl 1-fl <:<lt!l$~1 4{-~'(1 ,:711 I $.:11 4{-~ I $~1 4{--:'(1:;. I $~1 4{-~'(1~1 ct~l yq ..11crt<l11<1 ct~ 

~. ~ Cfif fa:rtralUT cRI ~ fl1"ffi ~ <f> 31oif!T{, :fifclc:;ICfil{1 I ~ <f> ~4fctrlct> ~ q:;f, 
fl1"ffi CflR01'i' *· ~ <f> ~ ~~cfi'r ~~~I ~. fl1"ffi Oi41ill{ ~ 31oif!T{, ~-~ 
q;-~ ~ cfiT ~~ ~ * ~ ~ c=rm ~ M fl'T<AdiT * <:fCFc1 ~ q:;J 3ITCfx<rcti' 
310i<A~<:<Oi 3ffi- tfR1 mt:("1" ~ <f> 6lTC\" ~ er ~~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-S~ I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. amc=f ~ {III>?Ykl cfiT 3ffi' * ~ ~ Cfi{ci!Cll(>ll ~ cr40iii<A liT ~ ~ ~ q:;)-~ 
~ ~ ~<r ~ 6 3ffi- ~ m ~ ~ ~ liT mt:("1" mrr ~m q:;)- «': ~ q;r ~ 
n!rc=rr' 61 mli ~ fcl c:;1 ci ~ ~ xr<=IT q:;J 'ffi a:rtr ~ ~ liT ~ xrA' ~ fo"1 fcl c:; lct>l { c:;qm x~ 
~ er ~ t . }1fq'1Cfil{ Cfi""{ er ~~ " -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. amc=f if;- {JII>~qf(1 cfiT 3ffi' * ~ ~ Cfi{ciJClJ(>II ~ ~ ~r 0frt'r CfitGt * ~ ~ m * 
YRCl~Oi 1 m ~ cfiT d=fRT * m q:;r ~ ~ rnc=rr t c=rm fo"1fclc:;ICfil{ ~ ~ * ~ ~ C,TClT ~ 
<R'ml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. amc=r <f> {J~~>~qf2l cfiT 31R * ~ ~ ct>{ci!Cll(>ll ~ ~ q:;J ~ ~ * <rr ~ ~ m 
q:;)-~ ~ q;r ~ n9c1T 6 <1m fo"1 fcl <:<I Chi{ q:;)- ~ dTV ~ 1R 61' ~ Cfl{aiT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cf>{crlctl<'ll ~ fftCf>T{ c;qm ~-~ tR ~ *t" ;jjlcrlctl~ ~ ct 3WR1R" ~ 
Cf>T ~ <tr Cf>T ~ m-ill f;l - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fai ru e~1 Cf>l { ct>T fctm ct <R; ct :m m-Tm * ~ 0rm m *r ~ o:rfT ~ ~ FvRr* ~ <tr 
ffi :ffict Cf>l"l1crct<10i ~ GJ<FilC\1{ ~ ~ :ffiCf>T I ~ ct>T$' 0,'?1c1Jch) ft~~ f;l ~ 301 c"lfctCilf'i 

Cf>T ;m:r ~ ~ Cf>Ta'ff ~ 0lT :met 'ill~ fci1m ~ a;:mc:n· * CflTd1 CR ~ 6 <:IT 0lT :ffict ~ ~ 6 
ffi 0lT 3-i<1ft"af fctm * ~ ~Tcl ~ Cf>T a-1 '?1c1Jch) ft~~ f; I ~ ~ ~ ~8 Cf>T 
_j("('i~ oi m tR :met ~ 0fm ch)" ~ ~ R CR ~ ~ C'i'm ~ fa'1n::C'i' eiT ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or' 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 34~CfC1 W 1 cl:i 3rorn'R" ~ ~ *r 3fftm' ~ ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ Cicf> ~~I 
~ ~ RiThi;ii<t>l'l ~ ~ cl:; m .3fCraiT ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ *r ~~CIT~~'# CfiiJ' 
q~a~01 CJ>«rr i"~ ~ fcmm, ~ ~ ~ Ci11ft' ~ ~ ~ ftro:rr ~ ~ m 3'tmT tR ~ 
'Cflff41Ci fc'l;v fir.:rr Gl<l'raiT ;;rm trfit t" so % (tNrn -.;jfum> Cf>T ~ ~ Cf>T ~ rnnr ~~ m, 
Qfclal<f>H ~ Cf>l"lT *r 4VIfii~al '# moT ~ *r ~ Ci11ft' aT ~I 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit- 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit abso lutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

1 8 . ~ tR faiu1-d eiTcri' tR, m fai fcl C\ I Cf> I {f ct fiT~ 'Q'Cf>' CRR' fcl1<rr 01TVdlT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. faifclCIICf>l{ ~ ~ ~ * 'ff~ CR, ~w*. 3dnf6<IT, WIT CR, ~ 3'CfCfi'{ 3flfe; ~r@t(;f eiTcrl' ~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes , duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cesS' etc. 

' 
20. CiCf>oilcti'l M ct m fllu-JJQflt'i q QflvflQflt'i '>lJiiOIY"l~ ch)" ~ )1'@(1 ch)" 01lafr ~I 

.:> 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

~/ 
3'4' t;ltTJil' I Deputy Head 

=tflQAJ) -~I CMD- Contracts 



dCf>o:flcCI-a1f\i1f:;4q; iffi;ft ~ my fi)JOG1fi"'~d Gfdl<l;;JJ~ ~ ffi cf:t ?Jt "¢R ~ cf:t ~. f;?rn# ~ 'ffit 
"93" fa) fcl G I Cf> I "<Y em 31 tcft t d ~ ';;JI'l1!m I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. Cfct ~ 65 ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcl;'cr mr CfiT<t ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ m 6q ~ ~ ~ ~ fcl;'cr mr fl<HifC<i Sl<HI014'l I 
.:> .:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ <t" 31a'R1R" m ~<1m~ qf{(HjOj Cfif CfiT<t m Cfif C\'hil~-.:rtl 1p1fOf I 
.:> <.. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ tTT'fbiT ~ ~ <N<if" ~ fl<HI fC<1 Sl<H 101 q 'l ~ (W<1 tiT CfiTCf d'f<IT CR) Sl<HI Oj q ::fi * ~ 
~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <t" ~ ~ Slfc'r I(~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfivq:; <'fm ~~ ci-.:r~(Cf>{OI ~ ~ Slfc'r (~ ~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. m'acJ ~ fli<Hicr;q ~rc:rr <t" m-1 <t" 3fO=R1R" ~ ~ <t" ~ 3fi>:&lffilC1 ~ fl<HifC<i 31crlU 
.:> .:> 

<t-~ ~ CfiT<lT Jf ~ ~ ~ Slffi<ll~C11 ~ ~ rr ~ t6 CfiT<lT cfil ~ <'fO ~- $".53)1 

A fist of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 
r 

8. tfai I tor <t" ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. inl1iiT ~ ufit I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. -.:r~"'C!tl<!1 ci-.:r~(Cf>{OI Sl<HIOiq'l IGST registration certificate. 
' 

12. 31ffif{.GfC1 ~ <:rf?; ct>)$' ~ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

J'!E<"a9Ji ifrc /IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ q;r Ji'Qr sfolil;;JJ 1 ~ QAQfiQA$ ci;;;ft<f>'{or C)IJOIIOiqii(, ~ ~ cF:t ~ ~ 3fR fl"1l<l" em ~ 
" 

3mt ~. 3'tf -c;rtmr, ~ "QCj 3f;R~ -c;mm - lffim. ~ mmnf 3icrftlfl' ~. cr.rr. ~ tft.3IT., 
.:> .:> 

1?1'6ao:iC1q'<JOI - 695022, ~ c); Cf>l4~\>14 "# ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tfr'fG sam ~ ~ 1 ~ 
.:> ' 

~ ~ cF:t ~ ~ 3fR fl"1l<l" em ~ :nrn-~ ~ ~ , QJO(QfjQJOI$ ci;;flq;'{ol C)IJiiO(q;j q;r ~ 

IDR t;(1"Ctf ;rtt <f:t ~ ~. ffi ~ em m-flit eft'{" trr 31 fcftto ~ m1 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


